
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-21-003133 PCN Date: 16-MAR-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
DEUTSCH DT Busbar, DTM, DTMH Components (wedges, end caps) Manufacturing Location Change

Description of Changes 
The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is transferring the production tools of the part numbers listed below from Empalme, SON, MEX 
to a TE externally approved supplier in Guaymas, SON, MEX. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. TE reserves the right 
in the future to move the tool(s) back to a TE ICT manufacturing location and/or a TE externally approved supplier, as needed. In case of subsequent transfer of these 
production tool(s) a PCN will be sent out. A Level IV PPAP and/or sample requests must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or 
e-PPAP system. Submissions will not occur without request. If PPAP is requested, disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered 
approved.

Reason for Changes: 
Dear Customer, this change is necessary to better meet our Customer's demand needs. IMPORTANT: The change will not impact fit, form or function.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

18-MAR-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

16-SEP-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

DT04-08PB-
P026 NO

DT04-12PA-
P016 NO

DT04-12PA-
P021 NO

DT04-12PA-
P027 NO

DT04-12PA-
P031 NO

DT04-12PA-
P075 NO

DT04-6P-
EP14 NO "ZPF000000000141316"

DTM06-12SB-
E007 NO "ZPF000000000130579"

DTM06-12SC-
E007 NO "ZPF000000000130581"

DTMH06-2SA NO
"DTMH06-2SA-LS", 
"ZPF000000000146926", "DTMH06-
2SA-L"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

NO
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Customer 
Drawing
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Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 
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DT04-08PB-
P026
DT04-12PA-
P021 NO

DT04-12PA-
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DT04-6P-
EP14 NO "ZPF000000000141316"

DTM06-
12SB-E007 NO "ZPF000000000130579"

DTM06-
12SC-E007 NO "ZPF000000000130581"

DTMH06-
2SA NO

"DTMH06-2SA-LS", 
"ZPF000000000146926", "DTMH06-
2SA-L"
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Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
DT04-08PB-
P026 NO

DT04-12PA-
P021 NO

DTM06-12SB-
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DT04-12PA-
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P031 NO
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PCN
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Drawing
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