

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-21-003133 PCN Date: 16-MAR-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
DEUTSCH DT Busbar, DTM, DTMH Components (wedges, end caps) Manufacturing Location Change

Description of Changes

The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is transferring the production tools of the part numbers listed below from Empalme, SON, MEX to a TE externally approved supplier in Guaymas, SON, MEX. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. TE reserves the right in the future to move the tool(s) back to a TE ICT manufacturing location and/or a TE externally approved supplier, as needed. In case of subsequent transfer of these production tool(s) a PCN will be sent out. A Level IV PPAP and/or sample requests must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or e-PPAP system. Submissions will not occur without request. If PPAP is requested, disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved.

Reason for Changes:						
Dear Customer, this change is necessary to better meet our Customer's o	demand needs. IMPORTANT: The change will not impact fit, form or function.					
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	18-MAR-2021					
ast Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):						
	16-SEP-2022					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
DT04-08PB- P026	NO						
DT04-12PA- P016	NO						
DT04-12PA- P021	NO						
DT04-12PA- P027	NO						
DT04-12PA- P031	NO						
DT04-12PA- P075	NO						
DT04-6P- EP14	NO			"ZPF000000000141316"			
DTM06-12SB- E007	NO			"ZPF000000000130579"			
DTM06-12SC- E007	NO			"ZPF000000000130581"			
DTMH06-2SA	NO			"DTMH06-2SA-LS", "ZPF000000000146926", "DTMH06- 2SA-L"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
DT04-08PB-	por rour						
P026							
DT04-12PA- P021	NO						
DT04-12PA- P075	NO						
DT04-6P- EP14	NO			"ZPF000000000141316"			
DTM06- 12SB-E007	NO			"ZPF000000000130579"			
DTM06- 12SC-E007	NO			"ZPF000000000130581"			
DTMH06- 2SA	NO			"DTMH06-2SA-LS", "ZPF000000000146926", "DTMH06- 2SA-L"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
DT04-08PB- P026	NO						
DT04-12PA- P021	NO						
DTM06-12SB- E007	NO			"ZPF000000000130579"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
DT04-12PA- P016	NO						
DT04-12PA- P027	NO						
DT04-12PA- P031	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

art Number(3) being Mounted.									
Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference		
DT04-12PA- P016	NO								
DT04-12PA- P027	NO								
DT04-12PA- P031	NO								